
TIP Revision Summary
2021-10

TIP ID Sponsor Project Name Description of Change
Funding

Change ($)
Funding

Change (%)

System: Local Road
ALA210026 Dublin Tassajara Road Widening Amend a new non-exempt project into the TIP with $7.5M in Local funds and $1.5M

in RTP-LRP
$9,000,000 ~%

ALA978004 Union City East-West Connector: Decoto & Quarry 
Lakes Parkway

Update the project description to include further details of the project scope and
update the funding plan to reprogram $14M in Prior year Local funds from CON to
ROW

$0      0.0%

System: State Highway
ALA110002 Hayward I-880/Industrial Parkway West Interchange Update the funding plan to add $83M in RTP-LRP and reprogram sales tax as

follows: $4.5M in PE from FY20 to FY21, $3M from FY22 CON to FY21 PE, $7.7M
in ROW from FY20 to FY21, $7.3M from FY22 CON to FY21 ROW, and $19M in
CON from FY22 to FY24

$83,000,000    145.6%

ALA190018 Metropolitan
Transportation
Commission (MTC)

Bay Bridge Forward: Alameda I-580 WB 
HOV Lane Ext

Update the scope of the project to reflect the full implementation of the
improvements and update the funding plan to add $750K in PE VRF, $125K in PE
Bridge Tolls, $4M in CON VRF and $7M in STP-CRRSAA

$11,875,000   1900.0%

ALA210028 Metropolitan
Transportation
Commission (MTC)

BBF: I-80 WB Bus Only Lane Extension Amend a new project into the TIP with $2M in SB1-LPP, $320K in RM2, $320K in
Local and $2M in RTP-LRP

$4,640,000 ~%

CC-170017 Contra Costa
Transportation Authority
(CCTA)

I-680 NB Express Lane Completion Update the project scope to include express lane buffers throughout the corridor and
update the funding plan to add $170M in RTP-LRP funds

$170,000,000     43.6%

CC-170018 Contra Costa
Transportation Authority
(CCTA)

SR-4 Operational Improvements - Initial 
Phases

Update the funding plan to reprogram PSE from FY22 to FY23, add $9M in FY25
PSE RTP-LRP, change the source and year for $250K in ROW from FY22 Sales
Tax to FY25 RTP-LRP, add $475K in FY25 ROW RTP-LRP and add $28M in FY25
CON RTP-LRP

$37,300,000     25.9%

CC-210006 Contra Costa
Transportation Authority
(CCTA)

I-680/SR-4 I/C Improvements Phase 4 Amend a new project into the TIP along with $50K in Sales Tax, $1M in Local funds
and $129M in RTP-LRP

$130,150,000 ~%

CC-210010 Metropolitan
Transportation
Commission (MTC)

RSR Forward: ORT and I-580 WB HOV 
Lane

Amend a new non-exempt project into the TIP with $19M in Bridge Tolls and $7M in
RTP-LRP funds

$26,000,000 ~%

SCL210019 Santa Clara Valley
Transportation Authority
(VTA)

SR 237/Lawrence Expressway/Carribean Dr 
IC Imp

Amend a new project into the TIP with $8.5M in Local funds and $63.6M in RTP-
LRP funds

$72,050,000 ~%

SCL210020 Santa Clara Valley
Transportation Authority
(VTA)

SR 87/Capitol Expressway/Narvaez Ave. IC 
Imp

Amend a new project into the TIP with $8M in Local funds and $37M in RTP-LRP $45,000,000 ~%

SCL210021 Santa Clara Valley
Transportation Authority
(VTA)

US 101/Ellis Street Interchange 
Improvement

Amend a new project into the TIP with $4.4M in Local funds and $20.5M in RTP-
LRP

$24,900,000 ~%

Metropolitan Transportation Commission September 03, 2021Page 1 of 2



TIP Revision Summary
2021-10

TIP ID Sponsor Project Name Description of Change
Funding

Change ($)
Funding

Change (%)

VAR210004 Metropolitan
Transportation
Commission (MTC)

SR 37 Interim Project - Sears Point to Mare
Island

Amend a new project into the TIP with $8M in Bridge Tolls and $402M in RTP-LRP $410,000,000 ~%

System: Transit
BRT030001 Santa Clara Valley

Transportation Authority
(VTA)

BART - Berryessa to San Jose Extension Update the funding plan to add $1.4B in Sales Tax, $185M in TCRP, $942M in RTP-
LRP, and $19.6M in prior year Other State funds and reprogram funds between 
years and phases

$2,568,405,000     53.7%

MRN170013 Golden Gate Bridge,
Highway and Transit
District

San Rafael Transit Center Relocation Update the funding plan to reprogram $8M in RTP-LRP from CON to ROW and add
$1.6M in PE Local funds, $5M in PSE RTP-LRP and $10M in ROW RTP-LRP

$16,588,000     35.7%

SF-090020 San Francisco Municipal
Transport Agency
(SFMTA)

Geneva Harney BRT Infrastructure: Central
Segment

Update the funding plan to remove $15.8M in CON RTP-LRP -$15,824,000 -39.5%

SF-090023 San Francisco Municipal
Transport Agency
(SFMTA)

Geneva Harney BRT Infrastructure - Eastern
Segment

Update the funding plan to remove $47M in CON Local funds to reconcile with Plan 
Bay Area 2050

-$47,191,000 -48.1%

SM-210004 Burlingame Burlingame - Broadway Grade Separation Update the funding plan to add $62M in FY25 CON RTP-LRP $62,000,000     23.4%

Total Funding Change: $3,607,893,000

TIP Revision Summary

Federal State Regional Local Total 2021 TIP Only

Current: $57,177,000 $912,861,000 $0 $5,087,103,000 $6,057,141,000 $3,251,217,000

Proposed: $64,177,000 $1,119,554,000 $27,445,000 $8,453,858,000 $9,665,034,000 $3,417,833,000

Delta: $7,000,000 $206,693,000 $27,445,000 $3,366,755,000 $3,607,893,000 $166,616,000

Metropolitan Transportation Commission Page 2 of 2 September 03, 2021




